March 2006 Rev 7 1/20
20
Order code
Part number Temperature range Package Comments
ST3243CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-28 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST3243CPR 0 to 70 °C SSOP-28 (Tape & Reel) 1350 parts per reel
ST3243CTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP28 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST3243
3 to 5.5V, 400Kbps, RS-232 Transceiver
with auto-powerdown
General features